
  

 
 

  

CF Contact Details 

Head of COID in Each Province   

Contact Details:  

 Province Contact Details 

1. Gauteng:  
 
Dr. V Mabudusha 

Vuyiswa.Mabudusha@labour.gov.za 
Solomon.Mdluli@labour.gov.za  

2. Mpumalanga: 
 
Dr. L Magubane 

Lulama.Magubane@labour.gov.za  
Jacob.Mpulwane2@labour.gov.za  

3. Western Cape:  
 
Dr. I Bux 

Iqram.Bux@labour.gov.za  
Lerato.Ramasobane@labour.gov.za  

4. Eastern Cape:  
 
Dr. B Dunga 

Babalwa.Dunga@labour.gov.za  
Chris.Mafu@labour.gov.za  

5. KZN:  
 
Ms. N. Morrison 

Nobantu.Morrison@labour.gov.za  
 

6. Limpopo:  
 
Ms. M Mothata 

Malesela.Mothata@labour.gov.za  

7. Northern Cape:  
 
Dr. I Jood 

Ipeleng.Jood-Molaolwe@labour.gov.za 
William.Marais@labour.gov.za  

8.  North West Province:  
 
Dr. M Mpai 

Mpai.Moropa@labour.gov.za  
Tsholo.esiang@labour.gov.za  

9.  Free State:  
 
Dr. N Kahla 

Nandipa.Kahla@labour.gov.za  
Sibonelo.Zakwe@labour.gov.za  
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